502044820 08/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Fastow	06/15/2010
Hagop Nazarian	06/15/2010
Lei Xue	06/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088-3453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13600527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2166968731

 Phone:
 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 2: 127 Public Square
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPSNP1271USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 1

source=SP09-0049BAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028885 FRAME: 0910 13600527

CH \$40.00

Oath & Assignment

1. The undersigned,

Richard Fastow

citizen of

United States

residing at

938 Liberty Court, Cupertino, California 95014

Hagop Nazarian

citizen of

United States

residing at

4039 Freed Avenue, San Jose, California 95117

Lei Xue

citizen of

China

residing at

1139 Temura Loop, Milpitas, California 95035

hereby undertakes that the invention/new utility model/new design entitled;

HIGH READ SPEED MEMORY WITH GATE ISOLATION

was truly invented by us. The undersigned agree to accept punishments provided for in laws in case of any imposture, plagiarism, imitation or deceptive activities.

2. The undersigned hereby assigns all our rights and interests regarding the invention/new utility model/new design as far as the Republic of China in concerned to SPANSION LLC (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and located at 915 DeGuigne Drive, Sunnyvale, California. 94088-3453 U.S.A. and do hereby declare that the Assignee is entitled to apply for and obtain patent rights on the invention/new utility model/new design in its own name in the Republic of China.

Signatures	Date
All LARICHARD Fastow	6/15/2010
Hagop Nazarian	6/15/2010
	6/15/2010

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028885 FRAME: 0911